

पुस्तक

Dwadha Saharssa Path
to Lodipar via Arant

Schedule XLV-Form No.-134

५०१

DIVISION

पुस्तक साहस्रपथ, अरंत, पुस्तक - ५०१

SUB-DIVISION

पुस्तक साहस्रपथ, अरंत, पुस्तक - ५०१

MEASUREMENT BOOK

५०१ - अरंत कुमार

५१८

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>3</u> Construction of embankment					
Lead 1000 m do do job					
Vide T.M.B P-57 I.No-3/5					
Qty-1965.24 m ³ @ 132=56 - Rs 260506.29					
<u>4</u> Lead up to 1000 m					
Vide T.M.B P-57 I.No-4/6					
Qty-1594.97 m ³ @ 187=13 - Rs 298626.13					
<u>5</u> Construction of subgrade					
& earth should do all					
Vide T.M.B P-57 I.No-5/7					
Qty-3035.59 m ³ @ 189=11 - Rs 574060.62					
<u>6</u> E/W in excavation					
do do all job					
Vide T.M.B P-57 I.No-6/26					
Qty-134.83 @ 285=71 - Rs 38522.27					
<u>7</u> providing mis R.C.C					
do do all job					
Vide T.M.B P-57 I.No-7/27					
Qty-21.20 m ³ @ 5118=87 - Rs 108520.20					
<u>8</u> providing & laying R.C.C					
NP-3 do do all job.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Vide T.M.B.P. 57 I. No. 8/29 (a)					
Qty - 30 M @ 46452.96 — Rs. 1393782.80					
(b) providing carrying NP-3					
do-do all job.					
Vide T.M.B.P. 57 I. No. 8/29 (b)					
Qty - 7.50 M @ 1288.47 — Rs. 96632.52					
9 providing plain/reinforced					
98 cement concrete - do-do all					
Vide T.M.B.P. 57 I. No. 9/28.					
Qty - 150.12 M ³ @ 6028.05 — Rs. 904480.50					
10 Dismantling of existing					
structures - do-do all job.					
Vide T.M.B.P. 58 I. No. 10/28					
Qty - 2.20 M ³ @ 474.67 — Rs. 1044.27					
11 Dismantling of existing					
24 structures - do-do all job.					
Vide T.M.B.P. 58 I. No. 11/24					
Qty - 78.70 M ³ @ 228.40 — Rs. 17975.208					
12 Removing all type frame					
25 pipe - do-do all job.					
Vide T.M.B.P. 58 I. No. 12/25					
Qty - 7.50 M @ 169.97 — Rs. 1274.77					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(b) Above 600mm to 900mm deep					
1-temple 17m do-do all job					
Vide T.M.B P-58 I.No. 12/11-6					
Qty - 10m @ 229 = 83 — Re					2298 = 30
<u>13</u> <u>32</u> Earth works excavation					
do-do all job					
Vide T.M.B P-58 I.No. 13/32					
Qty - 306.60m ³ @ 285 = 71 — Re					87598 = 68
<u>14</u> <u>33</u> providing plain concrete					
do-do all job					
Vide T.M.B P-58 I.No. 14/33					
Qty - 22.42m ³ @ 5118 = 87 — Re					114765 = 06
<u>15</u> <u>35</u> Supplying fittings					
& Fixing HYSD bars					
Vide T.M.B P-58 I.No. 15/35					
Qty - 0.47MT @ 76707 = 14 — Re					36052 = 35
<u>16</u> <u>34</u> providing concrete for					
plain reinforced do-do					
Vide T.M.B P-58 I.No. 16/34					
Qty - 99.56m ³ @ 5783 = 37 — Re					575792 = 31

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>17</u> <u>39</u> Supplying Fitting & placing					
1752 bars. do-do job.					
Vide T.M.B P-59 I.No. 17/39					
Qty - 3.67 MT @ 76 856 = 76 - Rs. 2797.58 = 39					
<u>18</u> <u>38</u> Plain reinforced cement					
Concrete do-do all job					
Vide T.M.B P-59 I.No. 18/38					
Qty - 37.68 M ³ @ 6797 = 11 - Rs. 256125 = 10					
<u>19</u> <u>37</u> providing weep holes do-do					
all job					
Vide T.M.B P-59 I.No. 19/37					
Qty - 90 No @ 131 = 17 - Rs. 11805 = 30					
<u>20</u> <u>40</u> Back filling behind.					
do-do all job.					
Vide T.M.B P-59 I.No. 20/40					
Qty - 111.18 M ³ @ 742 = 14 - Rs. 82511 = 12					
<u>21</u> <u>3</u> Back ceiling.					
Vide T.M.B P-59 I.No. 21/3					
Qty - 60.75 M ³ @ 82 = 01 - Rs. 4932 = 90					
<u>22</u> <u>8</u> Construction of G.S.B.U.					
do-do all job.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Vide T.M.B.P - 59 I.No. 21/8					
Qty - 952.85 m ³ @ 2073 = 97 - Rs 197618 = 31					
<u>23</u> 41 providing filter media					
do-do all job.					
Vide T.M.B.P - 60 I.No. 23/41					
Qty - 61.02 m ³ @ 2610 = 94 - Rs 159319 = 55					
<u>24</u> 43 S.D.P.P. Hydr. bags do-do					
all job.					
Vide T.M.B.P - 60 I.No. 24/43					
Qty - 1.29 MT @ 77979 = 47 - Rs 100593 = 54					
<u>25</u> 44 providing reinforced concrete do-do all job.					
Vide T.M.B.P - 60 I.No. 25/44					
Qty - 15.30 m ³ @ 7506 = 10 - Rs 114841 = 28					
<u>26</u> 44 parapets Construction do-do all job.					
Vide T.M.B.P - 60 I.No. 26/44					
Qty - 16.94 m ³ @ 6025 = 05 - Rs 65914 = 04					
<u>27</u> 46 Drainage Spout do-do all job.					
Vide T.M.B.P - 60 I.No. 27/46					
Qty - 8 m ³ @ 468 = 21 - Rs 3745 = 66					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>28</u> <u>31</u> providing & laying of existing cement do-do					
Vide T.A.B.P-60 I.No-28/31					
Qty-40m @ 1060=22 — Rs					4240828
<u>29</u> <u>30</u> painting on parapets wall do-do all job					
Vide T.A.B.P-60 I.No-29/30					
Qty-95.07 m ² @ 108=98 — Rs					10357241
<u>30</u> <u>48</u> painting on parapets wall do-do all job					
Vide T.A.B.P-60 I.No-30/48					
Qty-74.88 m ² @ 108=98 — Rs					8160242
<u>31</u> <u>36</u> plain reinforced cement concrete do-do all job					
Vide T.A.B.P-61 I.No-31/36					
Qty-63.74 m ³ @ 6015=55 — Rs					3840366
<u>32</u> <u>47</u> providing cement concrete do-do all job					
Vide T.A.B.P-61 I.No-32/47					
Qty-2.96 m ³ @ 1520=58 — Rs					4499371
<u>33</u> <u>9</u> providing masonry work do-do all job					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Vide T.M.B P-61 I.No 33/9					
Qty - 481.75 m ² @ 2884 = 63 - Rs 1389670 = 51					
<u>34</u> 10 providing applying prime coats (85%) do-do all feb.					
Vide T.M.B P-61 I.No 34/10					
Qty - 4321.50 m ² @ 54 = 40 - Rs 235089 = 60					
<u>35</u> 11 providing applying Tack coats (100%) do-do					
Vide T.M.B P-61 I.No 35/11					
Qty - 4391.58 m ² @ 18 = 26 - Rs 78910 = 59					
<u>36</u> 12 provide m.s.s (500) do-do all feb.					
Vide T.M.B P-61 I.No 36/12					
Qty - 4321.50 m ² @ 213 = 74 - Rs 923677 = 41					
<u>37</u> 10 Construction of reinforced concrete do-do all feb.					
Vide T.M.B P-61 I.No 37/13					
Qty - 336 = 40 m ² @ 6155 = 51 - Rs 2070713 = 56					
<u>38</u> 14 Hard shoulder do-do all feb.					
Vide T.M.B P-62 I.No 38/14					
Qty - 550 m ² @ 525 = 75 - Rs 289162 = 50					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>39</u> 16 providing & fixing masonry board - do do all job					
vide T.M.B P-62 I.No. 39/14					
Qty - 4 Nos @ 9943.50 - Rs					39774.00
<u>40</u> 15 Reinforced Cement Concrete M/s do do all job (ordinary work)					
vide T.M.B P-62 I.No. 40/14					
Qty - 2 Nos @ 21642.03 - Rs					43282.06
<u>41</u> 20 (b) 200M stone vide T.M.B P-62 I.No. 40/15-61					
Qty - 7 Nos @ 632235 - Rs					4425245
<u>41</u> 20 Road marking at B-T Surface do do all job					
vide T.M.B P-62 I.No. 41/20					
Qty - 226 m ² @ 850.93 - Rs					192310.18
<u>42</u> 21 Road marking at P.C.C Surface do do					
vide T.M.B P-62 I.No. 42/21					
Qty - 110 m ² @ 953.99 - Rs					104938.90
<u>43</u> 22 planting of tree do do all job					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Vide T.A.B P-62 J.N. 43/22					
Qty - 108 Nos @ 719273					R. 80970284
<u>44</u> 28 Boundary pillars.					
Vide T.A.B P-62 J.N. 44/18					
Qty - 52 Nos @ 522245					R. 27167246
<u>45</u> 19 providing & Fixing Road					
Fig.					
(A) (800 x 400) irregular					
Vide T.A.B P-63 J.N. 45/19-9					
Qty - 12 Nos @ 400000					R. 5260000
(B) (800 x 600) rectangular					
Vide T.A.B P-63 J.N. 45/19-6					
Qty - 6 Nos @ 766650					R. 4599920
(C) (600 x 450) rectangular					
Vide T.A.B P-63 J.N. 45/19-5					
Qty - 6 Nos @ 529007					R. 3174042
(D) 900mm. Side Casing					
Vide T.A.B P-63 J.N. 45/19-2					
Qty - 2 Nos @ 983525					R. 1967050
					123850650
Below 10% (C)					123850620
					1114655920
Previous payment (C)					999167220
					115488720

12/06/2023
JE

12/06/23
AE